# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Dismissal and Release of Contract to Assign Marks

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Snak-King Corp.		02/01/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Snack IP Holdings, Inc. f/k/a Snack Alliance Inc.	
Street Address:	1030 West Georgia Street, Suite 1900	
City:	Vancouver, BC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6E 2Y3	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0614057	WHIFFEN CHIPS	
Registration Number:	0667801	RIPLETS	
Registration Number:	0666096	"DIPPERS"	
Registration Number:	0738310	PARTY CHIPS	
Registration Number:	1024257	BETTY LOU	
Registration Number:	1095372	GRANDMA GOODWIN'S	
Registration Number:	1261052	HOD SANDERS' CLOVER CLUB	
Registration Number:	1341158	COUNTRY CRISP	
Registration Number:	1327266	NOT A SHAKE LESS FLAVOR!	
Registration Number:	1332461	50% LESS SALT NOT A SHAKE LESS FLAVOR!	
Registration Number:	1386188	CHIPPLES	
Registration Number:	1504142	IDAHO RUSS CHIPS	
Registration Number:	1549338	CLOVER CLUB	
Registration Number:	1552129	1ST PLACE FLAVOR	
		TRADEMARK	

**REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0450** 

900098435

Registration Number:	1718424	RED SEAL
Registration Number:	1877187	GOLDEN DELIGHTS
Serial Number:	74389616	RIPPLES
Registration Number:	1927608	GRANNY GOOSE RIPPLES
Serial Number:	74580331	SMART PACK
Serial Number:	78173295	PARTY CHIPS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (907)257-5399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (907) 257-5344
Email: janeeckels@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Jane Eckels

Address Line 1: Davis Wright Tremaine LLP
Address Line 2: 701 W. Eighth Avenue, Suite 800
Address Line 4: Anchorage, ALASKA 99501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 43256-20

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristine Fyfe, Davis Wright Tremaine LLP	
Signature: /KristineFyfe/	
Date:	02/06/2008

Total Attachments: 2

source=Request for Dismissal - Snak-King Corp-Snack IP Holdings#page1.tif source=Request for Dismissal - Snak-King Corp-Snack IP Holdings#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0451

Lee S. Smith	(State Bar # 101370)	TELEPHONE NO.: (310) 277-1991	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Law Offices	of Smith & Smith	FAX NO.:	
501 South Be	everly Drive, Third Floor	(310) 277-7727	FIRST RESERVE
ATTORNEY FOR (Name).	California 90212-4520 Plaintiff Snak-King Corp.		LOS ANUTEES SUPERIOR COURT
	name of judicial district and branch court, if any:		LOS ANGRES SUPERIOR COURT
Los Angeles Si	1-		FFR 0 2 2006
Central Distric		<del></del>	LEB 0 7 5000
PLAINTIFF/PE	TITIONER: Snak-King Corp.	•	JOHN A. & CARKE, CLERK
DEEENIDANIT/DESI	ONDENT: Snack IP Holdings, Inc.,	ato at al	BY
DEI ENDAMINESI	Shack II Holdings, Inc.,	cic., ci ai.	DEPUTY
	REQUEST FOR DISMISSAL	<u> </u>	CASE NUMBER:
	Injury, Property Damage, or Wrongful	Death REC'D	Ι Ψ
	or Vehicle Other	### D ###	·
Family La	l e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	FEB - 2 2006	BC 332 255
1 ==	ecify): Contract and Trademark	FILING WINDOW	V-46
		<u> </u>	
- A conforn	ned copy will not be returned by the cl	erk unless a method of ret	urn is provided with the document
1. TO THE CLERI	 K: Please dismiss this action as follows:		
a. (1) X Wit			
• • • • •	mplaint (2) Petition		
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	oss-complaint filed by (name): oss-complaint filed by (name):		on (date):
• • =	tire action of all parties and all causes of	action	on (date):
• —	ner (specify):*		
Date: 2 1]	D 6	0	
Date,	- •	$\mathcal{A}$	le le contraction de la contra
	Lee S. Smith	▶ Lle	ASMITH .
	E OF ATTORNEY PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY)		(SIGNATURE)
	led is of specified parties only, of specified causes of pecified cross-complaints only, so state and identify		without attorney for:
the parties, causes	of action, or cross-complaints to be dismissed.	X Plaintiff/Pe	
		Cross-com	piamani
	K: Consent to the above dismissal is here	eby given.**	·
Date: $1/3\gamma$	10/2		$\sim$
,	Enaderial: E. Marros	<b>)</b> //~	1/~
	Frederick F. Mumm		(SIGNATURE)
	E OF ATTORNEY PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY) int-or Response (Family Law) seeking affirmative		without attorney for:
	a attorney for cross-complainant (respondent) must frequired by Code of Civil Procedure section 581 (i)	DI-1-EWO	i
or (j).		X Cross-com	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
/To have its also	The state of the s		
(To be completed	I entered as requested on (date):	0 2 2008	
— \	il entered as requested on (date): il entered on (date):	as to only (name):	
	I not entered as requested for the follow		
	·	=	
	ey or party without attorney notified on (da		
	ey or party without attorney not notified. F		
ة لــــادُ	means to ret	turn conformed copy	$\wedge$
FEB 0 :	2 2008 JOHN A. CLAR	RE, CLERK 人	
Date:	<u> </u>	Clerk, by	, Deputy
Form Adopted by t	he REQUE	ST FOR DISMISSAL	Code of Civil Procedure, § 581 et seq

Judicial Council of California 982(a)(5) [Rev. January 1, 1997] Mandatory Forms

**REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0452** 

# PROOF OF SERVICE C.C.P. §1013

# STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

I am employed in the county of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within action; my business address is: 501 South Beverly Drive, Third Floor, Beverly Hills, California 90212-4520.

On February 2, 2006, I served the foregoing document described as REQUEST FOR DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE on interested parties in this action by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in sealed envelopes addressed as follows:

Frederick F. Mumm, Esq. Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 865 S. Figueroa Street Suite 2500 Los Angeles, California 90017

# BY MAIL

RECORDED: 02/06/2008

As follows: I am "readily familiar" with the firm's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with U.S. postal service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid at Beverly Hills, California in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than one day after date of deposit for mailing in affidavit.

Executed on February 2, 2006, at Beverly Hills, California.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct.

STACY BREMNER

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0453 ····